Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
		01/22/2009	
Lance Tracy 02/03/2009		02/03/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Radio Systems Corporation			
	10427 Electric Avenue		
City: Knoxville			
State/Country: TENNESSEE			
Postal Code: 37932			
Application Number: 2933	0813		
Property Type Number Application Number: 29330813			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (865)584-0104	4		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email: BAATrademarks@pitts-brittian.com			
Correspondent Name: Benjamin A. Alley Address Line 1: PO Box 51295			
Address Line 1: PO Box 51295 Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34429.09			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin A. Alley			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=00170294#page1.tif source=00170293#page1.tif			
source=00170293#page2.tif			

Docket Number: 34429.09

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knoxville, Tennessee

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Handheld Transmitter

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Inventor Lance TRACY 108 Center Park Lane Oak Ridge, TN 37830 Anderson County, TN
and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged	$\frac{f_{\rm c}}{f_{\rm c}} = \frac{f_{\rm c}}{f_{\rm c}} $

PATENT REEL: 022413 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knoxville, Tennessee

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Handheld Transmitter

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1/22/05

Date

Inventor Brent A. GOETZL 9 Irving Lane Orinda, CA 94563 Contra Costa County, CA

- 5.	attached Celif	brnia All-Purp	ore ActEnsul	odgnort
IN THE COUNTY OF _) ISSG	V		U
STATE OF				
I hereby certify that before	re me personally appeared n by me, and under oath acknow	Brent A. GOETZL	, personally known by instrument was duly sign	me, who then
delivered by Bren	it A. GOETZL on the da	te appearing at the foot the	reof, all of which took pla	ice within my
jurisdiction.				
NOTARY PUBLIC				- (f
	My Commision	Expires:		ta (<u>Alimente Konstant</u>)

PATENT REEL: 022413 FRAME: 0864

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT California All-Purpose Acknowledgment

State of California County of Contra Costa

On Jan 22 09 before me, Patricia A. Rivera, Notary Public, person	ally appeared
---	---------------

<u>Brent A. Goetzl</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sh/e/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their

signature(\mathfrak{s}) on the instrument the person(\mathfrak{s}), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\mathfrak{s}) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Place Notary Seal Above

Description of Attached Documer	it Dacket
Title or Type of Document: Pater	t Assignment Number 34429.09
Document Date:	Number of Pages: /
Signers(s) other than named above:	

PATENT REEL: 022413 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

200